RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS

PRESS RELEASE March 23, 2020

Stockholm District Court has granted company reorganization for Departments & Stores Europe AB, Polarn O. Pyret AB and Brothers AB.

The Stockholm District Court has today granted the applications for company reorganization for the companies Departments & Stores Europe AB, Polarn O. Pyret AB and Brothers AB.

Today RNB announced that the Board of Directors of the Company had applied for company reorganization for the subsidiaries Departments & Stores Europe AB ("Departments & Stores), Polarn O. Pyret AB ("Polarn O. Pyret") and Brothers AB ("Brothers") at the Stockholm District Court. Stockholm District Court has now approved the applications of company reorganization and has appointed the lawyers Ola Sellert and Mats Emthén to lead the company reorganization. Creditor's meeting will be held April 29 2020 at Stockholm District Court

For further information, please contact:

Kristian Lustin, CEO and President, via Oscar Karlsson, Brunswick Group, okarlsson@brunswickgroup.com, +46 709 62 78 42

For pictures please visit www.rnb.se/Press/

Follow us: www.linkedin.com/company/rnb-retail-and-brands-ab/

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 12.15 CEST on March 23, 2020.

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS owns, operates and develops fashion wear, ready-to-wear clothing, accessories, jewelry and cosmetics stores and e-commerce that focus on providing excellent service and a world-class shopping experience. Sales are conducted through the concepts Brothers, Departments & Stores, Man of a kind and Polarn O. Pyret. The Group has around 240 stores and e-commerce platforms in 10 countries. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (RNBS). www.rnb.se

